
PORTSMOUTH CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
2019-2020 SCHOOL CALENDAR

Monday, August 19 Teachers Report – No School for Students 
Tuesday, August 20 District-Wide In-service Day – No School for Students
Wednesday, August 21 Professional Development Day for Teachers – No School for Students
Thursday, August 22 Students Report 
Monday, September 2 Labor Day – No School
Friday, October 18 End of 1st Nine Weeks –  41 Days
Thursday, October 24 WAIVER DAY - No School for Students/Professional Development 

                          for Teachers
Thursday, October 24 Parent/Teacher Conferences (2:00 p.m.- 8:00 p.m.)
Friday, October 25 No School for Teachers / Students
Monday, October 28 Classes Resume
Monday, November 11 Veteran’s Day – No School for Students/Teachers
Wednesday, November 27 Thanksgiving Holiday Begins – No School for Students/Teachers
Monday, December 2 Classes Resume
Thursday, December 19 End of 2nd Nine Weeks – 40 Days
Friday, December 20 Winter Holiday (Christmas) Begins – No School for Students/Teachers
Monday, January 6 Classes Resume
Monday, January 20 Martin Luther King, Jr., Day – No School
Monday, February 17 President’s Day – No School
Friday, March 20 End of 3rd Nine Weeks – 53 Days
Wednesday, March 25 WAIVER DAY – No School for Students/Professional Development

 for Teachers
Wednesday, March 25 Parent/Teacher Conferences (2:00-8:00 p.m.)
Thursday, March 26 Spring Holiday Begins – No School for Students / Teachers
Tuesday, March 31 Classes Resume
Friday, April 10 Good Friday – No School
Monday, May 25 Memorial Day – No School
Thursday, May 28 End of 4th Nine Weeks – 45 Days / Record Keeping Evening for Teachers Who

   Don’t Wish to Return Friday, May 29 (end of day at 8:00 p.m.)
Friday, May 29 Record Keeping for Teachers Who Did Not Stay Thursday Evening, May 28 – 
      No School for Students
2019-2020 School Year
“Make-Up” Schedule (SUBJECT TO CHANGE – ADDITIONAL DAYS MAY BE NECESSARY)

Order of utilization of days:  Five (5) Kindergarten Orientation Days: *
calamity days, followed by four (4) 
blizzard bag days, then beginning     August 22, 23, 26, & 27, 2019
with day 10, the following days will be used
for teacher/student instruction (school days): Early Dismissal Dates for Seniors:

(1) May 29     May 19, 20 & 21, 2020
(2) June 1
(3) June 2 Graduation Date for Seniors:
(4) June 3
(5) June 4     Saturday, May 23, 2020

(NOTE: If it is necessary to utilize all five (5) days of the make-up schedule, Early Dismissal Dates for 
Seniors and the Graduation Date for Seniors will be changed and set at a later time, depending on the 
number of calamity days that need to be made up.)

Make-up day (if needed) for major co-curricular dismissal:
First priority:  If calamity day use is exhausted – use calamity make-up day schedule.

* Orientation for students entering kindergarten at Portsmouth Elementary School will be by appointment.
    Parents should watch for a letter from PES in August with date and time of appointment.

[Adopted 3-22-18]


